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1. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS 
FOR 15 DAYS$ 

SALE TO MINORS LICENSE SUSPENDED 

In the Matter of Disciplinary ) 
Proceedings against 

Peter Paul Lagomarsino, Jr. 
t/a Barrington Cafe· 
101 Clements Bridge Road 
Barrington, New Jersey 

Holder of Plenary Retail.Consump~ 
tion ·11cense C-2, issued by the. 
Borough Council o:f the.Borough 
of Barringtone 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

'coNCLUSIONS 

AND 

ORDER 

Leonard H" Savadove, Esqq,"·.Attorney :for Licenseeo 
Edward F., Ambrose, Esq.,,,. Appearing. for, the Division of. Al.coholic 

Beverage Contr..ol e 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

The.Hearer has filed the following Report herein: 

9YDefendant pleaded not guilty to the. following, charge: 

•on.June 5, 1962, you sold, served and delivered. 
and allowed, permitted and sUffered the sale, service 

·and delivery of alcoholic beverages, directly or 
indirectly, to persons under the age of twenty-one 
(21) years, vize, Howard ---, age 17 and James ---, 
age 18 and allowed~ permitted and suffered the con­
sumption of alcoho.lic beverages by such persons in 
and upon your licensed premises; in violati,on. or 

.Rule 1 of State. Regulation No~ 20~. u 

.· . VYAt ·the hearing held herein, the. Division, called .. ,as· its 
"Witness.es Dante DeFiore 9 Joh:a_ -:--, William ---~ James. Ro. --- and 
an ABC agent hereinafter reterre~ to as Agent S~ · · : · 

. . . "Mre DeFiore testified that for a period of three' years 
: prior to June 1962, he taught physics at Pitman High Scho.ol, ;J.n 
,Pitman, New Jersey; that he knew Howard and James as student at 
the high school; that they were members of the~graduating class 

·of June 1962,. and that f"rom a group picture of such clas.s .. (S.~l. in· 
evidence) he pointed out both minorsp neither of. whom was present 
at the hearing <ll · . • _ . • · , 

".At this juncture in the proceedings, the prosecutor , 
announced that he· was a.waiting the arrival by mail .of· birth ce.rti­
ficates of the minors and the attorney for the licensee ~tipulated­
thathe had .no objection to. the Division's placing in evidence, 
·subsequent to the hearing herein, certified· copies of the birth · 
certificate's of the minors to replace two written statements. (S-2· 
and. S-.3 in evidence) wherein the principal of the school set · 
·forth that the school records reflect that, James was born on July 
4, 1943 and tha.t Howard was born on December 14j 194~.. On Novem­
ber 2, 1962, the attorney for the Division submitted a certified 
copy of the birth record· of James, furnished by the N~w Jersey 
Registrar of Vital Statist:i.cs, to replace Exhibit S-3.GI Aforesaid 
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record discloses that James was born in Woodbury on July 4, 1943·. __ · ~: 
.No birth record was submitted for Howa-rd9 

) · "John ·:(19 years ,of age) testified that he, James and 
Howard attended Pitman High School; tha_t they were graduates of tl;le 
class ·or June 1962; that the photographs of James and Howard appea~- :_ 
ing above their respective names in the group picture of the· c+ass ;:--; ._._' 
(S~l) are those. of .Jame·s .and Howard; that on June- 5, 1962 at about _ 
10:00 Po M. ·he,· James and Howard, together with James Re,. Willi.am 
_and Howard:_CQ, arr.ived.in_front-of the .. lic,ensed premises-.in_a.c.ar ...... 
driv~n by Howard ·c~; ,that. Howard and. James, left the car ,_and entered· __ _ 
,·_~he./t~vern; _that· shortly thereafter he, followed. by Howarq·c~, _'. . 
. ~joined·'·How-ard·:·and. James seated at .. ·the bar; that he. sat. alongs.ide: .· «.< _·, 

":·~f':··:James ;:.,._.that_. he·: obser.v.ed. ·James in ·,po.~s~.ssion of.". a.· bottle.· of Piel' s ~ .. 
. >beer.::-.·and-·cortsume~ its .. contents·;. that .. he did.· not n9tice Howard. drink~:··>: .. 
:::ing: any ~·a.i-coholic·.· beverages; that •James .-ordered., ... _ paid:' fo,r and .. was. ·_ :_':.~·· ; 
·:·se:rv·ea-a. second bottle of .beer -(with.-its cap. remov·ed) by .. the· bar·<·;/:.·;_'· 
"::~)··~e:rid~r, .- following ·which-· he . -and.- his t hr.ee· .companions, .. with James .. · · · · · .. 
·~:~.a.rl'!1.I1g: the . opened .. _bottl.e .o.f beer, returned to the .. car. ·.: _ .. ":.::_,_-:·_ .. 

_._,.. .. ; .. _ · YIOn cross examination~ -Johil. reiterated· the."·_pertihen:lj)~~;i·J?··;~ 
:~·:or·~-.Jiis.:. direet test+mony._ and fur_ther .testified. that .. the ·.purpo·s-e.: of·:.· -·, · · 

"-tne :_yisit ::-to: the licensed premises was to purchase· beer_ and. th~t · , 
. ,he:<-1$-:;:·µnable·~ to recognize· Dudley. Davenport,, Anthony Lagomar~inc? ._ : , · 
. ·. (ba_rtenders) i Peter. Paul Lagomarsino, Jr Q (licensee) and Annmae :- _ 
'i'.;'l.;ago#}afisi_no , .. _(wife-_'of · licens_ee)- (all s.eated 'in the. hearing-.ro,om)' as·) .. ' 
·:P!lrspp$ ~hd.were'·in the licensed premises on the night in question., .• 

·~;L~·k'.d. ·(:';: .11~~li1a~ {I 8 y~;i,;s bf age) .• 6~rr6 bo~~t~d the testii!i6Ji.'~i- 'J'[':.:f~' 
)J'ohri.t<t~~.- Ei.11~.;_respects, except .. as· to -the- events which .. ·transpir,ed >Hf.:_;_._'..,-\:_,~._ 
:· the">li'censed· premises and further testified that. he was a. meinber. -__ -
·or·.~ the .afort:)s·aid. class of 1962; that he had known .James- a.nd .Howard"°,-.-. 
-for ''fcrtl!'-· years; .... that he was familiar with the licensed. p~emis es·; '':-::' ": · 
that·: he. :P,ad ... reques.ted. James to bring him a bottle -bf. beer when he;f:.· ·­
.returned .. from -the licensed.premises; that he .. observed,Howard,C~j'--' :.· .· \ 

··Howard, .Jo:hn .. and James_ in possession of a·bottle or·.beer.«~merge-<:·, .. , · · .·, .. 
_.from, the-·11censed -premises; that upon their return· tcf the- car, :;".:'·"·:.~ ,<'. . 
... J.ames gave .him the bottle of beer; that the bottl.e :was cqld.; and·-.-: ... :~·"· 
-'full and· that .he .. had consumed its contents~ · 

• ,.j •. ! j • 

. - . . ~ " 
·: • i _ ~ . ~ ~' • ' ' 

.. · ..... ' :. , · · · "On cross examination, William testified that on· Jun,e 51 .. ._.' 

:.)~962;, _:he was 17 years old; that some of the boys in his .clas.s. -were· .·_­
·.=20.,yea*'s ·old; .that on the night in question,· he_ a~d his aforesaid·.: .. '.·>-~ 
.\five:~·companioris _were :returning from a .senior. class banquet :·at_;:_:·-_·.;.-,·.;,:~: . 
_:_Moor_estown;.:- th~t- when. they arrived. ·iP. Barring.ton":i . they. drove: _to· thf;)\.·;;_ ~,,-
'.}•'lic eri~ ed)pr.emises ·:at the .. sugg.estion .of .James;-. that .. James .had .st'ated~(:.>\:,:­
~~~tha t-; _he;'hE1d·· 'been· '_served· .aJ~coholic · beverages -at : .. the license<1..: premis.·es>/.'.-1 

)r,f>~f:·pr~V.19µ~._-.:.c>~7as'.t.ons; _.that they._ d.id. not,· .yisi t )ihY;.·:.o.~he~ .: l_~c en~'r'd..:<~}=:~£''.",·: 
-/'~P;r:~i~es, _,:on ·,t~eir:. riC.e_. .between .Moorestown a.nd~ Barringt~r,i .. ·:.~ri~: .. ~¥~1··;:;: .. :':,"··: 
~<f~llowing ,the·;visit to' the licensed premises, they<_dro.v~·-to>tl:ieir:·."· 
;.'"}!e$pectiv~. homes~. · · ... .. · .'. _i_-: - .- . 

. • , ·. . non further ~ross examillation. William testifi0d' truifO~ 
"·the.· following day he. ·anq . his · companions were summone.d to .-.the. pri~~, 
._.·:·cipal.'s office. •about raising. cain .a.t the banquet'; that.-they.:~-had'._:· 
:.'-informed . the' principal in .the presence. of Mr. DeFiore that.: at:·.-7 :-'00'; 

.-<:f •. ): M•· ·on:· Jtine 5, -1962,, prior to attending the banquet·,,_.- John ·had ··_:' · '. 
.. ;obtained 'some.beer-' at a tavern.on the Black Horse Pike, and, that at .. ,:.' 
. io_;o_o ~P.M• 1: ·after. leaving_ the banquet, beer was purchaseq_ _at ~h~ .- .. ,· 
l.ic ensed prem·i_ses. as heretnabove testified. . ;' . 

.. "James: R., :,(19 years of' age) substa~tially· corroborateci' .the~> 
·':testimony' of William. and further testified that. James and.· }!oward ... . -':·.-:<..;. 
-. were his classmates at Pitman High School,; that he had. known: them,.··.:,:_-. ... 

for .a number.of years and identified· them as the invididuals whose' 
· photogr~phs appear in the af or es aid group·· picture above 'the.i:r - · -
_.r:espective names., 



.BULI£TIN 1495 'PAGE·~ •. 

. · ... · <tton. cro~s examina.tion,._ .J~es '.R~·- testif.ied)thB.':t.'h~·:. and·;.11.fs_.::· . 
.aforesaid: compa.ni·ons left the banquet shortly before 10:00 Po. M~ ... :. 
·Qn·.June_,5,.1962;· .. tij,at··-~~ey.had:arrived in front of,·the.:l;tcensed. ·. 
·premises about· 10·:00 P~M~ _and that James and_. I{oward are pres~nt]...y.·' · 
attending college.;· the.former in the midwest .. ·and" the latter .. in :.,-·. 
Virginia o · 

. . .. "Agent. S··· t~stified that on July 2,· 1962, at 4:qo Pl) ·Me 
and again at 7:15 P~ M., he and another ABC _agent drove to .. the 

,licensed-_p.remises;.·that on. their f:t,rst trip,-·James .and.Willif+m . 
· accompanied· a11d. directed, ·them to the -11censed premises;.· that ... prlor 
~hereto,,. :Ja.mes and Williazn had given him a description .. ,or. the · · 

'-.~;terior.·.of the premlses .. ,which corresponded with.=.his:.observa-tiqn 
qt .. th~. ·same; 0.-that-o'n the.ir. sec611.d visit·, Jo~n:rod.e_ .. l(f.th_.·and 
directed-. .them to .the licensed premis.es .. and ... that .. _t~ey.· foll:lld., the 
premises·. ·_clos~d on bo.th :occasions o: . . . ''· . . . ' 

.. . . ,. . - -·:_", .. · .. -. -; -

·•· ;: :.' ' . . . :.' : ... - '::. . . .-. ·_: "· . ' ' ' - ' ' . _:. '.' . . . . " .... ' ·, ' ..... ; .. :· . . : .: . ... ' : . - ( . . 

·· ·.:;·;,: .'.·<--~At th~_.:.-~iose.19r··~he b:tvi~~:o~Hs- .. ·q~.sei:,·Qounsei -t6r ... ·:the.: _ 
lie ensee ··moved to distnis s. the ·charge here~n .m;i. ihe ground .that .. , 

. the evidence. adduced by the .Division· was :tnsb.f(j.cient to. sustain:···. 
the . same •.... Since. ·the._· Divisiort ha·~ t~iled .:_to: ,p~o4uce _.ant:· competent·· _ 
proof. or: 'Howard-•$ ,age\, plu~·:the fact .:that<·thete·:·1s,_::·ticr evi.de~ce···,·._ · 
that Howard .. was . sel9v_ed :or:.~--:_ cons.umed.· :any ·alcoP,"c>~ic . b~vEiI'~g~.s-.- a~- .. ·the ~­
licensed. premises on-. the night in. question,.- _I ,.recommend .. that_, .. so ·_;_.:. · 
;muc_h ;: o:f the _)~barge· as pe~~ains :·to: Howard ,be: dism+ssed·.'. .. : With :»re-.·.,.:: 

· ·s·pec1;.·to ·the cba:rgef -pased .. ~:m_ the.· sal.e .. of alcoholJ~c .beverEi,ge~."; to: ~::.'" . 
,,: and~::-the. _CotiS:ilittptiqn .. thereof by. James; it ._is qUi~e- clear'·: t~a.t·:_ t~e:.··_, .... 
·:·Division· has.· presented .. _ample competent evi:dence :.in· suppor:t <>f. tbe:-./ 

·$ame•· .:: Hence-,. );_.recommend that the. motion be de~ied in so rar. as·· · 
it deals .with James~ · · 

-, \. 

. . ·-,,John ·D. Davenport,, ·on behalf of the licensee,. testified 
. . tha.t on ~he~ ni~.ht. or. June 5,, 1962, he was tendl,ng. bar at. th~. - .-.-.. .' ~ 
- _licens:ed premises; that .he does ·not· recognize John (s~ated ... in.t~e· _ _.'.: 
'hearing roqm) .. as a patron of the liq~nsed premis~s ·9n. 'the.·., rtfght :: ih.;' 

· .. qtLestiop. and· that, . it. Jo.hn were in the pre:mises., as. te.s.tified,, hi! 
· . would bef able to ldenti:fy. him~.·· · · · · ~ ' \ ·. 

· _1,·on. cross_ examination, Mre Davenp6rt-:testif.i.ed .thai .. his-~ 
. hours of. -employment a-r_e from 4:dO·P~- Me to 1:00 .Ao M •. s.ix. days, a 
week fronf: Tuesday· to Mo·nday;. tha~ on the night- C?f June 5th afor~- : · 
said,. Anthqny Lagomarsino;. the lic'?nsee 's. brother, and he were .. 
tending, bar; that he hp.s :ho specific .. -rec.ollection of the n~ght. or. 
June_ 5th .aforesaid; that .he dispenses bottled and .. d~af.~ .. beer; , that 
he is familiar with the patronage of the licensed. premises _and :· -
that he . did not remember .. the pa trohs _who _visi tad the./Jiceris,ed " . 

. pr_emises :·on_,the· n~ght .:.in· .question. · "' .. ·, ., 
; . '. . . . . ' ' .· .· .... ·.· :i . < ... ·.-_'·;J·_: ·: .· 

''Anthony Lagomarsino; ·on qehalf ·of. the"_ licensee; te·~,tified · · 
that·ori the.night of. June 5, 19621 he and Mre D~venport were tend~· 
_ing. ·bar. at.· the ··lie ens.ed p~emises-; tha_t· .he does not ·recall seeing 
John at the. licensed. premises.; and that the first time he saw John 
was at the. Aearing held herein. · ·1,. • • • •. • .. 

\ . 

. . . -. ·_nTh'e .attorney. for the licensee· has submitt_ed.- a. memoraI1duin ·. 
- : in which .he Se.ts_ forth, extr~cts ·or the. testimony, from which it is 

argued-.:_' _• ·. · · · · · · 

.. J"A~:--. .tJriles·s th~ _Div Hfio·n ·has submitted,-. as ft.ipUlated, 
. , birth certiflc~-~tes of. James·, 8.f:Lq How.a:rd1_ the· charge. shoµld be. dis-
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nif.ss:ed~. As h~reina.bov~· indicated., the Div lsion ha.s placed, in . 
··evidence a certifi~.d . c·o·py. of the birth record of· James showing · 
that he -was 18 year.s. of age .on the date or· the- allege_d vJolation., 
rn.· view of my aforesaid recommendation in so far. as the :char.g:e 
p~rtalns to ~9war¢t; no rurthe·r comment· is necessary. 

·Having, ca.re fully· considered the record herein,. including 
the . exhibits, ·the transcript of the proceedings, tt~e memorandum .. 

· filed wtth. the Hearer :by licensee's attorney and t.l:)~. Hearer's · 

t; i 



BUtLETIN 14.95 PAGE. 5. 

Report, I concur in the findings and conclusions of the Hearer and 
adopt his recommendation.. Hence I find the licensee guilty as 
charged9 

Accordingly, it is, on this 3rd day of january 1963j 

ffiDERED that·plenary retail consumption license C-2, 
issued by the Boroug-h Council of the Borough of BB:rrington to 
Peter Paul Lagomarsino, Jr., t/a Barrington Cafe, for premises 101 
Cle~ments Bridge Road, Barrington,. be ~nd the same is hereby sus­
pended fo·r fifteen (15) days, commencing. at 6 al)m •. Thursday, 
January 10, 1963, and terminating at 6. a.mo Friday,. January 25, 
196Je . 

WILLIAM HOwE .. DAVIS 
. DIRECTOR 

2. ·.; DTSCIPLINARY .. PROCEEDINGS' - ALCOHO°LIC .BEVERAGES. NOT TRULY .LABELED. -
LICENSE. SUSPENDEDFOR.10.DAYS, LESS 5 .FOR PLE~Q 

In the Mat.ter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings. again~t· 

Arthur and June Saunders 
t/a Artie's Place 

· .512 South 19th Street 
Newark, New Jersey 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-63, ... issued by the 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control.of the City of 
Newark. · 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

. ) 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

ORDER 

.., --~ ....... _ ~ ... ~ ..... - - - - -- ...... - ... -- - -
L{c~ris~es, Pro se.· 
David s. ~il t.zer, Esq", Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control~· 
BY THE DIRECTOR: 

"

1 Licensees plead .!!91.l. vult to a charge alleging that on Decem­
ber J,.1962, they possessed an alcoholic beverage in one bottle bear~ 
ing.a label which did not truly describe its. contents, .in .violation 
of .. 1:1.ule 27 of· State Regulation No. 20. 

Absent prior·record, the license will be suspended.for ten 
days, .with remission. of .five days for the. plea ·entered, leaving a. ne.t 
suspension of five: dayse. Re Englewood Tavern & Restaurant, Inc •. ,.. Bul~ · 

. letin 1485 Jl . Item. 8. · · · 
Accordingly; it is, on this 7th day of January,. 1963:, 

· ORDERED_ that Plenary R~tail Consumption. License c.-:63 ,-
is sued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control· or 
·the·City of Newark to Arthur and June Saunders, t/a .. Artie's Place., 
for premises. 512 .South 19th Street; Newark, be. and the .same. is 
hereby suspended for five.(5) -days, commencing at 2:00 Ao M. Monday, 

·January 14,. 1963 and terminating at 2:00.AQ. M. Saturday, January 
19, 1963., 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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3. DISCIPLINARY.PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO A MINOR·- SALE.TO 
INTOXICATED PERSON - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 35 DAYS, '-;LESS. 
5 FOR PLEA. . 

In ·the.Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings. again~t 

. . . -' L . . . 

. n·. E. Lo Corp. 
519-525 Paterson Plank.Road 
Union City; New Jersey 

.Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-11, issued by the Board of 
Commissioners of the City of Union 
City. 

) 

) 
CONCLUSIONS 

) 
AND 

) 
ORDER 

) 

) 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

. "\ ... 
Licens~~, by-.Silvestro Castelli~ President, Pro se. . 
Edwar.d .. Fo. Ambrose, .Esq0, App.earing· for the Division of. Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE.DIRECTOR: 

Licensee.pleads guilty to charges alleging that on 
November 2, 1962, i·t sold drinks of alcoholic beverages to (1) a 
minor, age 19, and· (2) an intoxicated adult, both in violation 
of Rule 1. of State Regulation No. 200 

Absent prior record,· the .license will be suspended on 
the fir'st charge for fifteen days (Re Boyer:, Bulletin 1486, Item 
4) and on the second charge for twenty days (Re Subar, Inc •. ,. Bul­
letin .1481, Item 5), or a total. of thirty-five days, with remis..:. · 
sion of five days for tbe plea entered, leaving. a net suspension 

·of thir.ty days. · · 

A~cordingly 9 1-t is, on this 7th day :of January, 19.63, 

ORDERED that Plenary· Retail Consumption License C-11, 
issued by the Board of Commissioners of the.City of Union City 
to D. E •.. L •. Corp. for· premises 519-525 Paterson Plank Road, · 

·. Union City, be and the same is hereby suspended for thirty (30) 
"'days, commencing at 3:00 Ao M. Monday, January 14., 1963, and · 

·.terminating at 3:00 A. Mo Wednesday, February 13,. 1963. 

WILLIAM.HOWE.DAVIS 
DIRECTOR · 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY. 
LABELED - I.,,ICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS,, LESS 5 FOR PLI£All' 

In the Matt.e;r of Discipllnary 
Proceedings against 

.Leo and Lillian Rosamilia 
t/a Uncle Leo•s 
316 - 14th Avenue 
Newark 3, N. J. 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-514, issu~d by the 
Municipal Board of: Alcoholic · 
Beverage Control of the City 
of Newarklil 

) 

) 

) 

-) 

) 

) 

l 

David B. Braelow, Esq., Attorney for Licenseese 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

ORDER. 

PAGE ?~ 

David. Ss Piltzer, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOH: 

. Licensees plead 112!1 vult to a charge alleging that on 
_December 7, 1962, they possessed an alcoholic beverages.in ·one 
bottle bearing a label which did not truly describe its contents, 

-in violation of Rule27 of State Regulation No. 20. 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended for 
ten days, with remission or. five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of five days. Re Englewood Tavern & 
Restaurant, Inc., Bulletin 1485, Item 8. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 7th day of January, 1963, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Cons1:1ffiption License C-514;. 
issued by the Municipal Board.of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Newark to Leo and Lillian Rosamilia, t/a Uncle Leo•s, 
for premises·316 - 14th-Avenue, Newark, be and the same is hereby 
suspended for five (5) days, commencing at 2:00 A. M. Monday, . · · 
January 14, 1963, and terminating at 2:00 A. Mo Saturday, January 
19, 1963~ 

WILLIAM HOWE-DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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5 • · DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS .:. .. SOLICI·TAT~ON ·FOR. ·PROSTITUT·I~)N~.·-- .. 
. INDECENT ·LANGUAGE -·SALE ·IN .VIOLATION-'OF:-.STATE. REGULATlON-' 
No. ·· 3 s. - . NUISANCE - LlCE1'TSE · stJsi>ENt>Eb. · F.o-R · 85 DAYS· - ·:Ncr:'-';_~·r · , -.. _._ 

.·REMISSION FOR PLEA. ENTERED AT HEARING... .·. 1. 

. . ' . 

In the Matter of Disc:tpliria:ry 
·Pr.oc.eedings. aga~nst 

: : ) . 

,:· 3fs li~isey,_ 1nc. -
t/a Club Reno . 

J .. 
) 

. ·ad-Nctu~±iG~s . 

315 Halsey Street, 
· -'. Newark 2, · rf. . J. ) 

Holder of Plenary· Retall Cons-umpti9~ . , ) 
l~icense C-?38, issu~d :·PY the Municlpal 
139:9-r.d of Al~·oholic Beverage Control ot ) 
~he City ·of Newarko · 
-~ ~-~ -~-·- - - - - - ~ - - - - ~ - -- - ~ 

Thomas ~· Durkin, Jr •. , ":Es·q., Attorney fc)r Licensee. 

·A:NiJ·· :'.;: 

ORDER 

Edward F~-· Ambrose, .Esq~, ,A.pp·earing for 'the Divisipn of Alcoholic 
- · · · · Beverage Control. 

·BY ~HE DIRECTOR: 

· . : · _ -. -_ . A:t the heari:rig .hE?~e:i.h; licensee .pleaded non vult t9 (;}lf+·*'ges 
~;~~=r~in~, t~~ ~ (-~) on ,April +6~17 fJ.:p.d ~?:-~4; . 19.~?, .. 1~ .. :P~r~~~Y~~: .,.~~~·. : . 
. ~~f ?~i:fag~e~i~!{i ar.~nt~t=m~::tiim:!)sim+~@:~ml,o·rnmm:~ ······· . 
. 24 ;. · 19;e2/ ~ 11,- - erml.t·te:a .. ·:r-otu .:. r11 th:· -and· oosbene -laif"tia. e b .. ··a·· ._·atron 

_of' R'Ul.¢ .. 5. o;f Stat~ Reg:U.l~tion ·l'Jo~ J2Q, ~ .· .... ·. . . ' -

... , Abs·ent pri.o~·-~e-tio~·cii ·thk t.icen~e·w~it .~el:·sµ.$.pended o.n th~ 
first· eh~r~~ Jo:r. six~·t:dayf.). ~Re .. ~m~ard -~~vetI1 · Irfc·~, BW.+etin. +459i . 
+·telll. 2); on th·e · se99nd-.:_9qarg·~. for t·~n ·d~ys ··Re· Subar ·_Inc •. , BUJ.let~p. 

.. i4,.~l1..- _. ~:t~~. ~) ~- · Qi;l the. :third charge. -r pr_ ri+t~ep ~ dB:ts _ ,_Re~ .Bo .. e:p..· .. -. .· ... 
:f3till.et1n· 1486, Item 411· and no additional pena+tY. ·wi11 be., itiiposed_ :.· -
:Qn ,the• fourth charge . stp.ce the eleinent·s ·thereof ~re_ compr.:lsed in· the 

~ f~rst. three charges, .making a .t~tai suspension c»t eigh~y-f~ye <l,ay~h · .- -. 
with· no remis~ion for :·the plea enter.ed a.t the hearing. Re Roo·sevelt · 
-IIotel •. l:nc ~, Bull.e ti?l :i470, Item l ~ 

_Accordingly, .it is~: on thl.s:7th .4~Y of . .j:~~Uary._,, _l9$3,,,_~_. 

. _ ORDERED. that Plenary Reta.ti Cotl~wnption.License.C-238, . 
·i~~Ufld by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage· Control of .the·· 
P.+~.f·-~~or· ~e~ark to 315 ~als_ey, Inc., t/a Clup R~no·, for premises · · . 

. -.,~i~:,:-fla.+.~~y.· ~1;re~t, _ N~W?-f~; p~ and tp.e Sf\tne 1$ h~re~y ~µ$p.e~cleq f~r 
_· ~igh+.y~r~ve. {85) ·~ay$,,i. ::comm~p.c:+tig ~~- .?;·OQ AlM~: ~PP~~Y, :J~.11ua:ry 14~,-. · 
, ·i,96~ ~ ·,.apd ··tarillinatipg at: 2 :oo A. M~: Tue.~day,: -Apr-~+ ':9~ 196.3. · · · · 

- ... -.WILLirAM·"·110w:E DAVIS: . 
- "'_·: _'.' -I)IRECTOR' :_. 
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6. DISCIPLINARY.PROCEEDINGS - NUISANCE (APPARENT HOMOSEXUALS) -
PRIOR RECORD DISREGARDED BECAUSE .OF CE.ANOE IN OFFICEHS AND 
STOCKHOLDERS -·tIC.ENSE ~USPENDED FOR 40·D.AYSo 

In the.Matter of Disciplinary· 
Proceedings ag~inst · 

) 

) 

" \ 

·club Del'ite, Inc~ 
) 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

.ORDER 

76 Bank· Street - · 
·Newar~, New.Jersey, -

) 
Holder of Pl~nary Retail .Consumpt+on 

. License C~.22, i~sued by_ the Mi.in~C::ipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beve~age. Control 

") 

) : or the City of Newark. · · · 
.... - ~ - .;... . -· ··~· ..., -:- - - -..... ~ -

Joseph A. D 'Alessio, Esq., Attorney for. t~cel;lsee. _ 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq .. , Appearing ~or p.ivision of Alcoholic 

· · Bever~ge Controlo 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

The Hearer has filed the follow+ng Report herein: 

"-Licensee .Pleaded not gu+l ty to charges as toilows: .. 

'le On April 28, May 2 and 41 ·1992, yQti all,owed, pe-rin~tted 
and suffered your licensed pl·ac·e 9f bUSf.PflS$ to pe .CQn-

. ducted in such manner as to b~cot±!e· .a nuisanc~· ~:p. .that; 
you allowed, permitted and suffe:r~d perso·ns ·who_ appear~d 
t·o be ·homose:x;ua:t.$; .e.g., females itp.personat:tng males, in 
and. upon your· licensed premises; ·allqwed, p~:rmitted anq 
sUf'fered such persons to frequent and congrega t·E3 ·in and_ 
upon.your licensed premises; and otherwise conducted. 

- your licensed place of business in.a manner offensive to 
common decency- and publ:lc mc>rals; in violation of Rule,. 
5 of St~te Regulatio~·Noo 200 

'2~ On· May 4·; -1962, you sold,· serve4 apd delivered and a.i- · 
lowed, permitted a.nd s11-ffered the .sa.,+e., seryice ·and qe- . 
livery o·f alcoholic beverages, directly or indirectly, 
to a person under the age of twe.n~y-on~ (2.l) ,yea:rs, vtz. 1 · 

E+izabeth ---, age 19, and allowed; permit.ted and ·.s.µf:- .. · 
fered the consumption of a1coq.olic. beverages by such per- _/ ' 
son in and upon your lic.epsed premises; in vio1ation ·or \ 
Rule 1 of State Regula.tion No. 20. '. · 

"When the matter came on· for hearing, qn Ill:Ot.ion of the· 
Division's attor:p.ey, the second char~e .was nolle Bi'ossed on· ~he . · 
ground that the Division chemist h~ ana).ysis qf the drink· served to 
the minor and seized by ABC flgents· indi'caf;eq th.at· it. wa.s a· non-.­
nlcoholi~ beverage. 

I . 

"To substantiate the fiI'st charge the Division produced 
Agents R and S who investigated the licensed premises. Their tes­
timony on direct examination is subst8;ntially as ro·11ows: . 

. \ . 

no11 each. of the dates allegeq :J.n the oha.rges both £1gents 
entered the licensed premises at~ a..-bout 9 ·p.lll., se$,ted themselves 
.at· or near the center. of the bar and r~¢aineq ·there tintil (,sh.ort].y 
before midnight• · Jerry Muola tendeq bar on ~pril 2 8, and May. 21 · . 
1962,. and Jerry DelMauro on ~ay 4, l9p2. Jqs~ph·Btango·(presi~ 
dent of the co-rporate license~) was present on·· the .three occa~· · · 
sion.s, stationing himself at the m·a:r: end of t;he bar. · Duri~g · · 
their stay on the dates alleged .the agents· observed among> the.·· . 
patrons thirteen, thirteen and sixteen females, r~sp~cti~ely~·who 
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f).tt_~~ac·ted ·tiye1r a_tt_entton •.. · Some had_ close"ly .croppe_d hai};, _¢omp~d- . \ .· 
~~ralght. back or: parted •.. Some wqre. men~ s·-· ·type polo · .. SP.lrts ,:o~ .·-_ .. :. _ :. 
i.Den•s $hirts- which but~oned.··.on tn~·rig:P:t :s.ide. ~ Some'-.haA ·men:'(· · · -. 
·type: trous_e~.s- .whi~h z·~·pp.er,ed in r~~n,t~··_ ... ·Nohe.·.wp.:r.·0·_ -~acial ·mak_e-i'.· 
~up·! · -Some _had· large.· .l?lllfolds in their·>back. ·pockets~-_,._ :s.o:irie_ ~a~L .. ;,-. 
jnen. •s. -type_ wr-istwa 'Qch~s. $ome. · dranl{ :;beer·.· from --bo.ttl-es· •. _- zsome~ · :·c;:;:.:i~ .. __ .. 
~pan~ed. together; ·the· ]~eaders r'esttng>:the .. 1.r· 'heaci's·, 'upbn '.the'- rieck·s .· -~ ' ~­
:of thet:r··partners, who·se. ears they.·9·cc?-si.ona+lY :kiss~d, ._ :Some.: --.-- ... 
··~uQbed :their :lqwe·r _·t9rsos a-gai-nst. the- .. puttocks ..... or·::9t.:hers. at :.the_·_ : :.-
-·tfar; . and, all·· :Q~f· . them ·stode Wi t}l:. a• inal'i:qi_S~l. gai_t. atjd _.·C:btigr·eg·a t~d;.:·al·"- ___ , 

· .f;he ,:~ear·-_end-. of. ~he ·bar .-in· the- :vic,inity .. ~o~.-..Btangof:--.. C(jn$,id·etin.g.J .:.- .. 
· '·:th~ir~ ·_a,t.tire_,_'-:Ina~eri·:snis and d~n1eartpr ~ . .-. tq~y)1ppe:~rE!d <:~o ~~n~ jl:g.~nt;:~:~:. ·:_·,; 

. -;:to b~:· l~s]J_i~ns ~ . .On· one o~oas_19n, .. W:h.e-:n"f_o,µr ;';-or .·th~·;app:~fr,~µt_:'-i-es...,-~, .- ·~- /_·; 
. b1a~$· enter-e,q:· the __ ':premise.s, : __ a r:em~re .. ·wijo,:was- .C?9'nver~in~:- with,_-.. ,:; :· .. :- · 
: _.J~~ango~,:.~~cl.~iilleJh·: J L,c»~k":-_ .. a_t: _.thos:e· ~a-~·}2·esb~an~ '._f :'.'a.~d: )=1t~~-9- ·: .sA+~i:.:·· 
· -.. 1.0J;l, ·you. t:ltink·-.-:there.-· .. is: -~ome n91'lo; . ·¥ou:-,_s:botµq_ .J.1.~V"e · s:E!en-,.i:t -~th.e·: .. :- · .'-·, < 

...••. ''.: t~~~ .'µ~g:~~ ~t~;rr .• iai t~.~~;s.it i·~~,¢~~ · ... , s:.'.said,; tp; .p~~~o~\. ·!~2£, w~h,;;·~·'. 
.. <>9ertainly·"h~_;te,,..~() c b:r+ng· ~Ul' '.g_i:rl .f~:te~d..s·:·.~:n ·:·A~r.~, ·_W-i~l·r.~11. tP.~~e·7 ·.~· .. :5:-..·: .. 
·.'. 'le·s.bia:n~- .. :~fqtliid}1 and::_:De1Mau+9:. said,:.; 1 Qti)<.to~(·fie8:~d._'_a::b9jlt,-:.·~:·1t:J··_too~.---'>>-:/.­
. -.-·Yo4:,can:.':t~- trap~/~DY ·.·or:·th~. s:irigle-..· .. b_roao:s: iµ ti.er~ .w1~th~ .. ·ai1~: .. bf.,;the'se .~:),_:·: 

.. \~~r.~i!i{ui ~ '· . ·>' •... ···. •. ·< >· .•...•.•• ' .• , ->; ' ; .\~:';><': ::;, •.. · / •'' '..: ;\ /. ·.·.' ;.',:·\ .. ;.' .• '·:.-: ,;:·<.:~.; 
.. , :· ~ '·'. , -«· . : "8ho.rtly--t~e·reafter, when :four(inales .. entered'-,w:tth;. a~·.·<.··-.-.:·_.·' :: 

;· .~pparent~· l'esbian,. DelMauro .complled. ~ri~h ~~tfle .:~gents~, .r~quef?t- to·:··"/ .. <·-. 
·· : .. ;~:;.-.!~6::i~}~~:~i~&~~rid1,'t:~;j~~#i ~:e~;#~~;~nt;~~~;k~J~ij~~i~~ Pf ~H •.. 
\ ·: ·.t~e.~. les,bi?:n$-- '.gad ··bee~:· ~-.om:t,;ng>l!.l. ·"t~e -:···p]+~q~,<~~l~U.fp:·-,r~p~~~g:,;~::-.:!A9P~'->->'.\_ 

. ·. -µs.ing, the· preini~es ~-as:: ~-/'.·~J.1.a~gQut-~· ~+o~·,.-l,e$bl~µ~.~- . ;: Bra_µgq.~ saiq._:., __ ;._::_. ·';.< ,_, ... _.· .. ;·:· 
. : -~P.at :-:·t~e. ).Qc ·a:1 .·_ PPi.+c cf .. ~~d>~b-%d']ilm -.:~hat·- i ~- .. wa_~_,. ~1i ·.·. r-~gij~ __ -_·J~~::~~Y~.>f. /· :;.:· -
.:._them ... ,izt «there· $0. long.· :as.-;· th'a:}t :.didn't ::act_. up· •. :~-:-'.,·.~en:.·~t-ne?agen:~HJ;': tn.-.;:. .. 

_ "-fo+tDje<i:.-him·"that ·the· f~malc:!.s nad. been,- :<kiss~ng. one· a~o.ther, .. lte"., .:·< ·: :.\· 
·:'. \sEJ..~~-~,-_< .. !l::.a+4n•t _:·se·~ i~· <._;raook.~ 1_>Y~-~··_:ju~t,.·~~r.+·-~:~-: ~PP~-~-:·1:t_·,~~;s.:_;:~:\:.,~ ~-.<<~~<, 
/~ime,-. am~.~ I :w1~·1 ~take .. ccrre·_ of ·:-.it•_,~·- ·:_At-... ~_fie :t:tm.~ the-·~gep,ts~.:id~Pt:~'o.I.:;·-:·_. 
· r:fed>them~·ei.ves- .a_· man-" (Allan··Tren~) j. ·.who, had- ·been.·:· s:.E!·~t-~d:·~:a~"· .. t:qe.', .. _''..)'---. 
· f~o!lt :-or·: 1;he·. ·par; . ~pp~o·ached thell1 ·at;t.d1..: when -:~sk_fl._d.'_'W~t> he<lt(as:, .. _.sat·q '.t ··: 
· :that·'h~s. ~:Lr~ .. ::was.:.:a· .:s~areholder._ ... or .. -.~I+e .. ~ro_r.p·or.ate .. 1~_9¥~~s:ee :.«nd·~. that·:·.· 

· ·. ')'le,·.w~s -'._:th~r.~ .·.,to protea~., her .. in:ter$_s·t·s-~:_.'.· - . ·.·,. · ·· · · ·: · - ... 

· .: .. ' .. · ... ;li~~:~o.d±d:riot he~u~:~t~~~:~ppap~ll.{ies~f~~ to 1~.a~;,. · .. 
· and .. they ~were· s~ill. on .·the pr~rilis.e·s "Whe~ ,~lie ~gentt? .4e.Pa·tt'ed •. :- : .; .· _ 

,;. , . \ ·_ .. ·. ~w~t~e~ses appea;i·~g. fo~ ~He. ~~rporat/ l~~Eirt~e~-~~r~· ~~~~ 
.' --Trent,: Josep~f_ Br~ngo and· three. f~males who ·wi'I.~·. be -.referred· to 0

/ :< 
·. :.he:reinaf:t~r· as .Judy, Dorothy ·and _.Janet~ . · ._ .. _. , ... ·. ·. · ·,..': .· -". ,.:· 
·., .. ~;·<· ;;_:·.~./ . ~·· ·:· . ~.·; ...... •\~...... ··· .. ·.· ,,.... . 
. . -, ·.:·"Al.la~ ·Tr~nt~ 'testit:ted.'ttl ~u1is-tanc~. ~that\:he·fs. :t}i~: pre·st~/··,., ' 
. : ~- d'.ent .. of . a. jewelry-· .manur~9turing .. -;concern--Juid" has .. no· coriIJ.ect:Lon witll :: . 
:-. ;.the. corpoz;ate. ~icer1s·e-~;. -th~t-.. he· ··v.i:$tt-~ -tP.e ·11ceiis~ci:.·p:r.em1s~s night.It 
:·~to ·look .after the. interests· or· _his·:·w:i'f\~. who P.o:l.ds· fifty. per cent.: :· ·-.> 

."-~of. the·'.,c;: orpo:rat~. stoc~; · that .he·:.d_~~n.Jt -se'er ~the ag.ents in the. prem:....·:·: ·:. 
· _ .. ;is:es <ort Mat 2,<_1962;. .that"on May. .. 4·:1,· -196~ 1 ·he: .ar:r1v·ea .at:-·the tavern ... - · 

betwe·e:Q, 11:1$ a;nd 11:30. p.m. and· .-.s~w. ·two .'l,Ilen. (pres.wna.,bly .'.the ag.ents). .. ,,. 
, e:P,ter .. ··the· preml~es· _a. couple of ni:tnu~es : .. 'before he-. etr~·e·r~dl -_.that he·.-_:· . ·,:- ·-. 
was .tiv~ -feet. lris_ide "the doc>~· wheti';Agept· '$ ·took· him under· the _ar1u_. 

·and. ·}Hi:!.d, ·1Hel-lo:,-. Al. I a,m· the AB.C-~; · tp.at: .-h.e .. asked. what he· ·gcJul~_ . 
·do ·fo:r him ·and Ag·en,t s sai~,, , 'Yqu .hav~- ).e$-JJ!ans 'i -;-~11- --the. whiie-' . . . 

'holding me·. tmder oth,e . arm CiS .. though• we were. bud die _s f Ol' . t~-~ ye·(irS 1 j _·. 

. . . ~ 
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that Agent S walked hini to the rear where. he called Brango and 
introduced hlm to the a.gen.ts; .that Ag,ent S repeated for Brango what .· 

·he ha~ told hini and ·Brango. said,· ''You .see a nfce place here" You 
don't see any trouble.· This is the·same the. four,· years I have .been 
here, Vand:.that Agent? said, 'I'm not getting yo~:for.anything; 
just for having them here.• Trent further testified, that the three 
females who ~ere, seate.d in the hearing room were· among the patrons 
in the t~vern on.the night or May .41 1962 • 

. ' ' 

. "Brango testified in substance ·that he is president or the 
corp·or~te licensee and day bartender, and that he tends b.ar at night 
when they ar~ busy;. that ·the only time he saw· the agents was on May 

· 4 when T·rent ·told him to come_ to· tne rear and he was introduced to 
the agents; that Agent S ·said, •You know, .you have le·sbian·~ in the 
place' and he asked, 'What._ lesbians?• and, when Agent S said, 'The 
girls here' 1 he replied, 'They •re not le.sbians so far· as I know', . 

. . arid that Agent S s.aid,. 'I'll have to. wr.ite you.up~~ He further 
testified that.· he. was. on-. the premises bn the other dates ... alleged; 

·. :_that.on._May 4 he _arrj_ved· about.9:30 p~m.; at which ·time. there were 
··about .thirty.-fiv.e patrons,· ~half and. half'; .that·at .. th~ .. r~~ILEmd · 

of. the bar· there. were five or six girls who· had. been:·bowling· ,that . 
·.·night and had on Toowliri.g equipment 1;. that he doesn~t. allow dancing. · 

.. i;, on the pr·em~ses; . that· he didn 1t see any of the female,S act in the . 
manner tes_tified to by· the agents and he denied that .he told the 
agents that the local police said it was all right to have lesbians· 
on the premises so long.as they didn't 'act up.• 

. "Judy testified in substance that she is .employed as .. a 
color chemist by a .plastic manufacturer;. that on the night.--of May. 4. 
she· and.five other girls ·had been bowling.and that. they arrived at 
"the licens.ed'.. premises about 10 p.m.; that .. they went to the rear -end ~ 

· ·or the bar· because the stools at the front·· end were occ-µpied; that·', 
: she .was wearing. slacks, blouse ·and loafers but p.ot: lipstick.:.or,· rings;, 
·and· that her hair was curled; that. she is not a lesbianf 'that she· 
didn't see ·any dancing., petting or loving ·engaged. in by ~ny of the 
w9men, and that n0. one conducted himself _or .he'rself in an :l.mprope~ 
manner. · · · · · · · · ' .. · · 

.. · . ·.·,·."Dorothy .testified in subs·tance. that. she, is .~mploy~.d'-·.by .. -.::-~~.: 
an auto~obi'le ag~ncy; that: on Friday, May ·4,_ 1962:,: she entered ·the" " 

.·p:rremise;~. with·Judy and the other girls; that she wore··apair of· · · 
»· 'l~ister. Pants' (girl vs . tapered slacks with back poclcets) ,. blouse· 

: ·::-.with rol~ed-:-~p::sleeve·s 1 . ·sneakers .t' "eye make-up, ·powder and lig~t . . · ... 
· :lipstick,;··that.she 1~ .. not a lesbian·. and didn•t .. know.:what a ·lesbian.·· 

.. w~s until she )1eard. the. agents r· testimony; tha. t sh.e :~hares an ·: · 
·apartment· with· Judy. to cut. <;!own ·expense~; that -.she didn•t--'.se~· . .;,. 
anything·: improper in. the. Club .Delite while" she- was.· theref· that none · 

, :.Of. the 'girls danced together and "tha.t·- ·dancing. is ·.not .permit·t.ed.· .·on . , ·· · · 
• .. the premises4' .· · · · · · · 

) • ~ ; • . . ' • • : •• • ' I - ' ' 

... I.· .·· . ".Janet ·testified in substance that she lives with her 
""parents and .. is employed as an a·ttendant ·in a government institution 

:for recal9itraµt, g·ir.ls; that she is not a lesbian .but comes in· con~ 
t~ct.,·w.ith .such characters in her work; that she entered the Club 

:pe,lite.»on·:May· 4 with.·Judy,. ·norothy .and the others after they. had 
'been ·bowling;· -that· she wore slac~s;. blouse,· loafers, .'lipstick,. and 

.,;that· some- of ::the :'other. girls were '.dressed"' as"' she 'wa:s·. . . . .. : . . 
.. "Agent .. S was· .. recalled and. deni~d. th~t ha :·held Trent-'s arm 

and· acted»as· though.he was·hf.s bUddy,.and hs fur:ther. testi~1ed that 
he didnVt recall seeing·Juay.or·Janet·on May 4.but:did see Dorothy· 
on, the premises on May 2. . · . .· . . . · .. ·. · "· . . .· . . 

·''Agent.· ff,wa.s recalled ·and tes.tified that···he didn 9t recall: 
seeing Judy, Dorothy or Janet in the Club Delite on May 4 but did. · 
see Dorothy ·there'on April 2'8• He further testifled that· the first . 
tiµie he saw Trent was ·Shor·tly after he and Age.nt S ... identified them- -
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selves_ at whicQ. time· 'he_ came over and got. 1.n the :group.' 

. . ·''l)or·othy .was· recalled ·and testified ·that. May 2 ·:.wa;s. her: 
mother •s bir·thday and that she was_ .visiting with: her;. ~hat she· was . 
'pr·etty sure•· she was· in Congers, New Yor-it, on Apr·il · 28,,. and that 
she was ·not .,in the Club Delite- on· e!-ther date .• ~, · · · 

.:·· 

"Having had the. opportµ.ni ty ·to judge, the ·credibility or 
the. witnesses, .:and recognizing the sharp· di$pute Of :'facts, r be­
'.l-iev.e the. :t·es.timony -of: the agents and disbelieve,_ the. testimony of· 
the licenseet:s .witnesses othe-r than the statements of the three 
female~s .that~- they. are '#ot lesbians. +.t· ·1s· doubtfUl.t ho~wever., 
. that. those .three -:rem.ales, were on the·· l:J.-censed prewise~ qn.-.the _ . 
·hight Of ~ay 4'1 , 19621 ·. :3inCe.; the .. ageilt.S Who niintitely. observed the· 

. ·. pa-tronage· didn't r·e·call : se.e'irtg .. th~ni there. . . ·_ . - ·. · .· . · · -

_ . _ •1-±n. _ant· event~. the:~:ev~d~nc.e ind:tca tes that the~e were:. · .. 
abou11~ .. elgµteen .. female~; on.th~· 1+c·ensed preniise~ o~: :f1ay. 4;, .· ~i~:te~ri 
of whom··app~:~r~ed to .. tqe :agents to. b~ apparep:t: le$btati'sJ. ~~d tha~.' . 
<>~ .e_ac:tt. 9f the agents:·'· p:reviqus., vistts. t9 the .preto.ise:s. tntrt~en .. -
like . cha.racte$'.~ were :observed .. ther-ein• . - · . . ·- ·· .- · : ·: · .-

. -. · • ~•(}ons·:ttaeririg>·all -tlie._ ta~t-s·. an~ clr¢1.U#$~att~~:s·: app~arJng. 
herein,. I •·90Q.clude :that .tl;le ·_Diviston.has: e~t~ol+sh~d-.~~e trutn.: of 
Charge l ·by a fair ·preponderance of .the t?e-:iieva-ble evid-ence;. and·· 
I recommend that th·e licensee be adjudged. gtiilty thereof. 

"The· Iicensee. nas·>a_ prior ad~udicated recor~... E:f'.fecti ve · 
March 2, ·1959; its lice.ns·e was· suspended for.ten days by the. local 
issuing authority for· {l) ~al~ to ·.minors,. (2) purchase or·a).coholic· 
beverages· from improper· sourc~, arid, (.3) posses~ion. of' ·illicit. - . 
liquor •.. · - · . - · · · · - ·. ,; . 

. -

. · . :••13ec~use the.·P.umber _'of° a1iparent .lesbians -wbo-_·gathered "on·· 
the· licensed· premise·s ·:Qn· each· of-~ t}le ·dates alleged ··was small, and 
since th~. acts -engaged J.n by,c them were not outrageous, .I. rurtner ·. 
recommend· that the m1ni~um sµspe.ns:I.on of forty days··_.be. :~pqsed. fo:r · 
·the _violation alleged in. Charg.e 1 {cf• Re .Carelis,~ Btill~tin l.393;. 
Item· 2; Re 32 Club..L. Inc., Bulletin +444.; ·Item 3); and that five · 

· days be added for the dissimilar viplation$. -_wbicp: ·-.0..c·9iirred within_. 
a five.•year period, ~a~~ng a ... total sus:p_ensi9n of f();rty~fi!e ·days:• n_· · 

. . . . . - . 

Altl1ough the i:tcensee.'s- attorney advts_ed tha·t ·rto exc·ep- · 
tions. to the Heare_r •s ·Report. would. be filed,. in mitigation of.· : 
penalty the attorm~y, :rollowing receipt of the Heare:r's Report.,_ 
pointed out and· establisll.ed to !llY_ 'Satisfaction that. the i+censee '~ 
present."officers ·and ~tO-ckho-lders we·re -no.:t officers arid stock-

. holders at·. the. ·ti:me_ th~· pre-v.ioµs offerise_s: oc.curred. 'l?hose offenses,, 
therefore·,. will be. disregarded. -in r~x:tng , the penalty her.ein. · . .fu!.. ·- .. 
:-Right Spot. Bar &·.-Restaurant .. corp,,. ~ullettq 1482, It.eni. 1.3, - · 

' • J - - - - -_ - - • ' ' •• -'. ' •• -·. • • - '.· ••• • • ,_. • ', 

··~aving··.~areftilly ·conslclered tne·-transcript·· pf. the t,es't-1~· 
mony · amL the Hearer 's .Report~j; ·f ·_cc,n1cur :t.n tpe · -finq+ng_~- ·a:p.Q. co:p;cl 1-l-
s iops of the· .He.are:r · an:d: · ~do:pt hJs · _r·ecommendatio:n ~a+.pei_'f; ·r-equa_:lng .... 
the ·penalty to< forty 4~ys fQr ·tf!e reason _above -stei:.t~(i~ · -

Accordingly, ft, is, .. on, .. this 9tn day of -_Ja?tu.~ry-, .. J96.3:;: 
ORDERED that ·'Plenary Re·tail c·ons'UIIlpt_ib-~· :ii·c'ense ·n~g'2.,, .·.· 

issued by the ·-Municipal Boar.d ·of Alcobo.].ic · B_everage · Cotitrol -of the 
City of Newa·rk to. Club .Delite, Inc·• for· premfse~ 76. Bank Street_,· 
Newark, .be·. and the same is -·here by, susp .. ended for forty (4.0) day~, 
commencing at 2:00 A .. M.~ Wedne·sday, Janu;;i.ry ·16, l9~J,. and termi- ·. 
nating at 2.:00 A.M. Monday, Febrw:iry· 25, 1963, · · , 

.. :WI.LI.JAM .. HOWE. 
0

DAv·:rs . 
. .. _- DIRECTOR 

" . :- ~ . 

ii' 
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7. DISCtPLlNARY PROCEEDINGS - NUISANCE (APPARENT HOMOSEXUALS) -
LICgNSE SUSPENDED FOR 60 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

David Ashen & Jeanett~ Ashen 
t/a Silhouette Lounge 
292 Morris Ave~ 
Elizabeth 3, New Jersey 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumpt.ion 
License C-1813 issued by the City,·. 
Council of the ·c1ty of Elizabeth 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Edward Cohn, Esq o- 1 . Attor.ney for Licensees., 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

ORDER 

Edward F. ·Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage-Controle 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
-

Li~ensees plead !!Q!! vult to a charge alleging that on . 
October 20-21 and. 26-27 and November 3 and 10, 1962~- they conducted 
the licensed place of business as a nuisance, viz., permitting the 
congregation of apparent male homosexuals on the licensed pr~mises, 
in violation of Rule 5 of State Regulation No. 200 

Reports of investigation disclose that on the. dates men­
tioned, the licensed premises was patronized by varying numbers of 
apparent male homosexualsp on some occasions amounting ·to as much 
as _half or more of an average patronage of thirty~ 

Licensees have a previous record of suspension of license 
by the numicipal issuing authority for fifteen days, affective May 
24, 1.954 .. , for .an hours viola tiono 

The prior record of dissimilar violations disregarded 
because occurring more than five years ago, op the basis of the 
facts appearing (simple congregation of a relatively large number 

.. of apparent homosexuals, with no evidence of overt acts or immoral . 
activity) the license will be suspended for sixty days, with remis­
sion of five days for the plea enteredi leaving a net sv.spension of 
fifty-five dayse Cf 0 Re Filipp1 2 Inc9, Bulletin 1486, Item 3. 

Accordingly, it is, on. this 8th day of January, 1963j 

OR.DERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C,...181 1 
issued by the·City Council of the City· of Elizabeth to David Ashen 
and· Jeanette Ashen:i t/a Silhouette Lounge, for premises 292 Morris 
Avenue, Eliza.beth, be and the same is hereby suspended for fifty­
five (55) days, commencing a.t 2:00 A.M .. ·Tuesday, January 15, 19.63, 
and terminating at 2:00 AoM., Monday1 March 11, 1963-.. · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIREC'I'OR 
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's. .DISCIPLIN.ARY i>noc:mlirii~ms - COMBINATION., SALE - SALE AT DISCOUNT ~ 
LICENSFv-.SV~PENDED :FbR 10·- DAYS* >('.:: ,, . 

·In·. the Matter of DlscipLlna-ry 
.Proceedings again~t ... 

;,? 

) '. 

.) 
· Charles c. ;_& Silvio:Maiatico,, 

Romano Na:nni & .. Antnohy DiPasquale 
t/a New. Yo;~:Ipn :< · 
703 Almond.;Stre.et · .. 
Vineland, N·. J .,. :"' ; . 

. , 1:·~~. : 

. ) 

'):_ 

_)' 

)_ 

.CONCLUSIONS . 

·AND 

ORDER 

~Holders :of Pie·na_ry Re~~i:i Co-nstilnption· 
License _C-10, issued. :OY:-.-the· City· 

;:-Council _of the City of ;-_:v;.fneland• 
,; ·~ ..... - - . - . _. _. - - - ~ .,. . :··~ : ·.;... ~. ·- .- -· .... -
Adamo & Pagliughi., Esq~~ .,.1 · by· Martin L •. Pagliugh1,- . Esq~-,· · .. 

· · Attorneys. for Lice1:'1$.ees' . 
Edward F. Ambrose, . Esq.:.-~. Appearing for Division of· Alcoholic·. 

····' Beverage Control. <·. > 
, .. ; 

BY THE.DIRECTOR: .'1"" 

The Hearer ha:~·: filed the :following .Report herein: 
'•. . . 

''·Licensees .:P.l:~~ded. not gu11 ty. to: .·the .follo.wing .. charge Eh·'.· 
. . '~ . . . 

•1.:. dn or about Dee:~mber . .31,. 1961, you, ·directly. ·or 
~ndirectly, so.ld<and offered for sale at re.tail 

· 
1 ._a.lcoholic :bevet:~ges. for consumption. off yo~ 11~ . _, 
· . cens·eci premise:s'.:;::except at a .. ; .specified P.rice.· per · . ·_.· 
. bott-:i·e or per. ·e·a;~e, · .. viz.., sixty. cas·es (12 :;<4/5 __ · · · 

· ·quart ... bottles, -;·t;o:;; the· ·case), ·of Schenley Reserve. < ,·. ·· 
· ~lend.ed Whf.sket;.:;:tqgether. with misc_ellaneo~~"-J:>ther .. 
botti~s ~nd cas:~5 ·of, varioti~ ·kinds .. ·and. brands0

• of .. _:' 
.·alcoho1·1c .. bevet:a:g·es.".and .·othe·r. articles,. as!-.;:a'.· · 
.. neombination- s·:a;·l'~m a.t a -s·ing_le aggregate- pr.ic.e; 
.. in violation ·_ol;:<Rule, .19 of State Regulatio-n:<No. 20 •. 
·~· .. ···' ·.·. ·,:, ... \.",. :.: - ' -<. ·: .~:~ .... ~.~~.:·,· 

. __ i·2~~ «)n' th~ :occasloti<S:raresaid, you,· :in ~onnect1.on with ___ . 

. ·· .. :~<the· above rilenttoned·sale and':offer·f'or- sale-::of a-1~:-
·,. _· -coholic beverage·~ a.t retail for consumption arr: · .... '' .. 

your licensed p~·~mis.es, directly or indireetly, . . .. . . .. 
:-.> · - offered._and f'Uf~lsh~d a· ·discount in. price;:.:.::d;h-' vio-. ·· :·. · :-

. ·1atton of- .Rule_:.·::,20 of· State .Regulation. No •. .-20:. • .· :- . · .> 

'" , . , . nTh~re 1s noYdisagreement\ as to .the a~t~f\~~~sa~t1ons '. 
· · ... ~ whicn: _:r~·sUlted:~:~n ·. th~_<9:harges be_in~, p:ref erred. her'~in .... · ·It appears 

.. :<from tne · evidenc.e -.tha.,~·;:·a customer pf ,the»-license~s,:: ordet~ed 60. eas:es 
_:.:·or. ··4/5:, qua.rt bottle-~ ,J~~ .'Schenley· R~s.erve. :Blemded·.:Whiskey. at. a._ 
,. ; quo·t~d' price' .. Qf. __ appro5c~mately $3,600 and· the. promi'S.e "that an ad-
.· /:·jus tment· would be·. mad~;:.:a.t a. later· ~rate o . · Sub~_equen.t· "thereto. various · 
·<·:brands ·or assorte.d. alc'.oholtc· ·beverages,· having_. a·,_fainimum .resale··.·• · .. · · . 
. ;·: .-Pricre or· $.3:88~46, were::)urnished: to .-the .said.,-ciist~mer, which. SUni1 :. " 

'>_:_whe.if<ad~~-d to .the 'miri'.J..JAum :resale· .price of ··$3,276·~·69 ··(which. _was the- -
\ riet ·price . for· ·6_0'., cases.<of .. E)chenlet ... Reserve '. Blend~"d'. .wn:l.skey ·:after<· . 
-,~./a'.llowanc'e ;;of fi.ve~·- per::,':o:en:t. 'dis cotint:. ::on. ,~ase-. -lots)-:: totaled.· .. : ' ':' , 
:c..:;'_$;:,;665::~ 06. •. ·_. Th\ls .. ·the" ~O,:mbip:atiozi. stile. a, t_)1-, singl~_:.::-~gg:reg~:~e ·,price . 
··or,:·~!»3:1 600 .. (which.:was -~·ess t.han·,the;.total.··of.·the.·--~~~il:tmum:_.filed .·. 

_:'"pri.¢es .. for:' the various;:t_tems) cons:tituted. a dis~c»unt.· and: ~hus a. 
·':v~olation-.·'c:>f'' ·Rules 19 ·and· 20 or· State Regulation:;'.•No.· 20~ · 

: ' ~ .~ • . ' . . . . : . . . . . . . ! . . , • ; 

~ .. ~ .: ,: ' . ' •' ; :·; 

· "· .... ·; ... : '*Licensees ·oo''.ritend ·that ·on the lnY,oice -m~rked ·Exhibit . 
S_:l ahd. dated. :l)eceinber' ')l1 1961, Wherein .. the: vari'Q.US . assorted . -_. 
bra.nds ·. ot alcoholic beV:~rages subsequently fµrni-s,hed appeared,· ·,} 

· the-re was: me:rel~L. ~n _, e~ror ,in addl tion. · An examin.ation, of ·Ex.hi bit .: · 

' ' 
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S-1 refutes such contention~ 'rhe sum total of the. amounts· listed 
there1on for the respectj_ve brands of liquor is correct, but the . 
prices set forth for many· of such items are incorrect. I canno.t 
accept the explanation given as a reason for such practibe. If 
such methods of merchandising as indulged in by the lice.nsees 
were countenanced, the purpose of the regulation appertaining 
thereto would be nullified. I recommend, a.fter careful review of 
the evtdence presented, that the licensees be found guilty of the 
violations set forth in the charges preferred herein. 

"Lie ensees have no prior adjudicated record. ·Under the 
circumstances, it is further recommended, because of the large 
quantl ty of alcoholic beverages involved, that an order be entered 

,- suspending the license for twenty-five days" Cf. ·Re Marshall, 
Bulletin 1.357, Item 5." · · 

. Exce.ptions to the Hearer's Report and written a;rgument 
thereto were filed with me by the attorneys for the licensees 
pursuant to Rule 6 of State Regulation No. 16. 

I have carefully examined the transcript and the ·exhibits 
and am. of the opinion that, because of certain fa.cts upon which 
the charges-prefer.red herein'were based, mitigation should be 
given with reference to the penalty to be imposed in .this matter. 

, At the oµtset, when the transaction between the parties in. question: 
was. initiated,· a quotation·. of $3,600 for sixty cases of Schenley· 
Reserve· Blended 'Whiskey was given by one of the licensees. · This · 
figure was $323(1\40 above the minimum resale price of said. quantity 
of whiskeyQ The licensee then supplemented· the sixty cases of ·. 
Schenley whiskey with items having a minimum resale price of · · · 
$388046 which, when the overall transaction was. considered, . showed 
a price of $65006 less than should have been charged. I am satis­
fied. that the 'licensees are guilty of the violations, but feel tha.t 
the suspension recommended by the Hearer should be reduced. 

- Under the circumstances, I.shall suspend licensees' license 
,for a· period of ten cbys (Re Vamos" ,;BW.letin 1473 1 Item 4) o · _ . . · · 

. ' ' ' 

. Accordingly, it is, ·on this 8th day of ·January 19631 · 

ORDERED that plenary retail consumption licen.se C-10, 
issued by the City Council of the City of Vineland to Charles c. 
& Silvio Maiatico, Romano Nanni & Anthony DiPasquale, t/a New 
York Innj for premises 703 Almonq Street, Vineland, be and the 
same is hereby suspended for ten (10) da.ys, com..rnencing at·2 a.m. 
Tuesday1 January 15, 1963, and terminating at 2 a.m. Friday, 
January. 25, 19630 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

· .. 
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9" DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (NUMBERS) - LICENSE 
,·SUSPENDED FOR 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matler of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Franc.es Gerofsky and Benje.min M. 
· Gerofsky, t/a Hymie •s Bar 

2141 South Broad Street 
Trenton 9, NG J. 

Holders of Plenary Retail ConsUm.p­
tion LicenseC-180;, issued.by the 
City Council o~ the City·of Treriton 
~ ~ ~ - ~ ~ ~ - - - - - - - - -

) 

r 
.) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

ORDER ' I 

Green, Robinson & Deitz, Esqs., by Leon M. Robinson~ Esq.,J 
. . Attorneys for Licensees. 

Edward F. Ambrose, Esqo, Appearing for the Division of · . 
· Alcoholic Beverage Control. 

BY THE. DIRECTOR·: . 

. Licensees·pl~ad·.!lQ!! vult to a charge alleging that on 
October 27, 1962., they permitted possession of numbers slips.- on . 
the licensed premises, in violation of Rule 6 of State Regulat~on 

.·No-. 20~ . 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended for 
twenty-five days, with remission of five days for the plea 
entered, leaving a net suspension of twenty days. er. Re Maliil­
conico, Bulletin 1482, Item 5. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 8th day of January, 1963, 

ORDERED that .. Plenary Retail .Consumption License C-180, 
issued by the City .Council of the City of Trenton to Frances 
.~Gerofsky and Benjamin M._ Gerof:sky, t/a Hymie's bar, for premises 
214! South Broad Street, Trenton.? be ci.nd the same· is . hereby· sus-

· pended for twenty. (20) days, commencing at 2:00 A.M. Tuesday, 
January 15, .1963, and. terminating at 2:00 :A.M. Mond;:iy, February 
4, 1963. . : . 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
· ... DIRECTOR 

10. 'ST~TE LICENSE . - NEW APPLICATION FILED. 

Dieter Steinmann 
80-77 Cypress Avenue 

._· · Ridgewocd, New York. . 
Application filed·February 18~. 1963 
for-Limited Wholesale licensee 

. .. - . . 

. c·~~~~~/'// 
. ~~-- -&·;i?f c~·~Y-~1' 

EMERSON Ae !SCHUPP ' 
Ac ting Di rec tor 


